

RINA Services S.p.A. Via Corsica, 12 - 16128 Genova Tel. +39 010 53851 Fax +39 010 5351000

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF SERVICE SUPPLIER

CERTIFICATE NO. SSU009323XP

This is to certify that

STEFSHIP SP. Z O.O. SP. K.

UL. CHYLONSKA 87/1 81-041 Gdynia POLAND

Has been approved in compliance with the RINA "RULES FOR THE CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE SUPPLIERS" for the supply of the following services to ships and other units classed by RINA:

Q - Survey using Remote Inspection Techniques (RIT) as an alternative means for Close-up Survey of the structure of ships and mobile offshore units

Date of the audit: 01 Mar 2023 Issued in GDANSK on 13 Mar 2023 This Certificate is valid from the date of the audit until 01 Mar 2026

This certificate consists of this sheet plus an attachment.



This is an electronically signed document and does not require a handwritten signature.

Adam Konrad LOBODZINSKI

RINA Services S.p.A.



RINA Services S.p.A. Via Corsica, 12 - 16128 Genova Tel. +39 010 53851 Fax +39 010 5351000

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE NO. SSU009323XP

VALIDITY CONDITIONS

This service supplier is certified according to the 'RINA Rules for the Certification of Service Suppliers' to carry out Remote Inspection Technique (RIT):

1 - Rope Access

2 - Flying drones

NOTE 1: The List of Supervisors/Operators in the attached Annex N.

NOTE 2: The List of the drones model, specific equipment and any other data necessary for the unambiguous identification of the drones in the attached Annex N.

General conditions for the approval

- a) The initial conditions verified by RINA at the time of the approval are to be maintained
- b) Any changes to the initial conditions are to be promptly communicated to RINA, which reserves the right to repeat the relevant assessments
- c) RINA personnel are to be allowed to witness during the performance of activities, upon their request
- d) The activities are to be carried out in compliance with the RINA Rules and or other applicable rules
- e) RINA may revoke the approval at any moment in the case of modifications to requirements or conditions for the approval



This is an electronically signed document and does not require a handwritten signature.

Adam Konrad LOBODZINSKI

RINA Services S.p.A.